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14.1 Financial statistics of telephone systems, 1978-86 (thousand dollars) 

Year 

1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

Capital 
stock' 

3,194,762 
3,564,875 
3,856,627 
4,119,477 
4,573,267 
4,742,311 
4,879,469 
4,957,576 
5,339,718 

Long-term 
debt 

6,322,293 
6,606,879 
7,265,766 
8,015,933 
8,683,638 
8,720,519 
8,611,616 
8,816,665 
9,047,073 

Cost of 
plant 

16,029,966 
17,754,852 
19,742,479 
22,297,545 
24,467,219 
25,917,340 
27,307,157 
28,483,935 
29,986,087 

Revenue 

4,583,388 
5,339,842 
6,178,449 
7,379,725 
8,323,592 
8,970,329 
9,695,881 

10,334,900 
11,029,738 

Expenses 

4,112,297 
4,786,338 
5,612,657 
6,715,815 
7,674,489 
8,135,243 
8,748,234 
9,306,859 
9,949,213 

Construction 
expenditures 

1,901,495 
2,132,536 
2,509,332 
2,853,237 
2,860,006 
2,229,790 
2,403,501 
2,554,770 
2,860,062 

Includes premium on capital stock. 

14.2 Financial statistics of telephone systems, by province, 1984-86 

Year and province 

1984 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec3 

Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia5 

Total 

1985 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec3 

Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia5 

Total 

1986 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec3 

Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia5 

Total 

Capital 
stock1 

$'000 

142,376 
20,383 

143,440 
115,150 

3,424,124 
114,344 

— 2,928 

— 916,724 

4,879,469 

147,530 
21,160 

152,615 
121,315 

3,555,325 
122,148 

— 2,944 

— 834,539 

4,957,576 

155,139 
22,845 

157,906 
120,208 

3,850,522 
127,633 

— 765 

— 904,700 

5,339,718 

Cost of 
plant 
$'000 

531,715 
96,161 

835,584 
642,362 

15,014,363 
283,959 

1,083,152 
1,176,682 
3,748,283 
3,894,896 

27,307,157 

577,014 
107,531 
921,084 
682,675 

15,950,927 
305,207 

1,212,855 
1,244,178 
3,614,340 
3,868,124 

28,483,935 

622,310 
120,769 

1,014,945 
721,059 

16,753,620 
333,083 

1,328,564 
1,301,901 
3,737,618 
4,052,218 

29,986,087 

Revenue 
$'000 

167,561 
30,804 

277,393 
232,562 

5,537,952 
100,136 
335,244 
387,638 

1,224,524 
1,402,067 

9,695,881 

181,229 
33,325 

305,056 
246,559 

5,955,419 
109,161 
361,132 
428,310 

1,307,530 
1,407,179 

10,334,900 

194,974 
36,456 

335,534 
262,278 

6,377,417 
114,027 
390,430 
455,367 

1,361,439 
1,501,816 

11,029,738 

Expenses 
$'000 

145,107 
26,588 

243,464 
203,647 

4,882,183 
72,560 

320,264 
352,026 

1,210,633 
1,291,762 

8,748,234 

157,939 
28,902 

270,956 
218,826 

5,259,662 
78,242 

352,616 
391,299 

1,258,499 
1,289,918 

9,306,859 

171,719 
31,870 

299,887 
232,699 

5,644,472 
82,888 

401,018 
418,810 

1,295,795 
1,370,055 

9,949,213 

Full-time 
employees 

1,647 
305 

3,434 
2,434 

53,0844 

4,110 
4,525 

12,917 
14,146 

96,602 

1,672 
293 

3,569 
2,360 

50.7894 

4,144 
4,552 

12,638 
14,117 

94,134 

1,699 
298 

3,618 
2,411 

49,962" 

4,223 
4,649 

12,560 
12,251 

91,671 

Salaries and 
wages2 

$'000 

42,296 
8,080 

92,498 
67,094 

1,796,134" 

127,797 
138,551 
420,775 
468,481 

3,161,706 

36,292 
8,865 

105,010 
72,822 

1,801,879" 

135,562 
147,919 
436,746 
468,033 

3,213,128 

52,850 
9,785 

114,483 
76,984 

1,888,423" 

147,129 
161,418 
449,569 
486,770 

3,387,411 

' Includes premium on capital stock. 
2 Full-time and part-time. 
•* Includes data of Bell Canada which operates in Quebec, Ontario and Northwest Territories. 
4 Ontario and Quebec combined. 
5 Includes data of CN Telecommunications for Yukon and Northwest Territories. 


